

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4703/2006

DATTUSINGH LAISING PARDESHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within ten days for the service of notice on the

unserved respondents by registered post A.D.

ord concerned, List again on 30.8.2006. Inform the learned Advocate-on-Record as

there is no representation for the petitioners, even after calling for the second time.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd