

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4703/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in LPA No. 212/2002 & LPA No. 213/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DATTUSINGH LAISING PARDESHI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms.Ranjeet Rohtagi, Adv. for

M/S. Parekh &amp; Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

Encl: Photocopy of the four sets of Memorandum of  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Understanding

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5289-90 OF 2008  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 4703/2006)

Dattusingh Lalsing Pardeshi &amp; Ors. ..Appellants

Versus

Walchandnagar Industries Ltd.

...Respondent

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The parties state before us that four sets of Memorandum of  
Understanding have been executed by the parties hereto pursuant whereto and in furtherance  
whereof the appellants have received the amount specified therein.

In this view of the matter, the impugned judgments are set aside and they are substituted by the consent terms.

With the aforementioned observations, the appeals are disposed of.

J.

.....  
[S.B. SINHA]

.....J  
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,  
August 25, 2008.